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Affiliation fees to be paid by the colleges for the academic year 2025-26

For UG programs

Fee for UG Fee for UG Fee for UG
— Fee for UG :
SL COURSE Application Continuation of Extension of | Permanent Permanent
NO Processing Fees . Affiliation Affiliation Affiliation
Affiliation

Renewal

BA 26,200.00 15,950.00 80,000.00 50,000.00

2 B.Sc. 26,200.00 15,950.00 1,00,000.00 50,000.00
3 B.Com. 26,200.00 15,950.00 1,10,000.00 50,000.00
4 BCA 35,000.00 19,250.00 1,20,000.00 50,000.00
5 BBA 4,000.00 35,000.00 19,250.00 1,20,000.00 50,000.00
6 | BSW 35,000.00 19,250.00 1,20,000.00 50,000.00
7 B.Ed. 85,000.00 Not 1,20,000.00 50,000.00

Applicable
8. B.P.Ed 85,000.00 Not 1,20,000.00 50,000.00
Applicable
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Affiliation fees to be paid by the colleges for the academic year 2025-26

For PG programs

Application Fee for PG Fee for PG Fee for PG Fee for PG
SL. COURSE Pr:gcessin Continuation Extension of Permanent Permanent
NO. Ras g of Affiliation Affiliation Affiliation
Affiliation Renewal
1 | MA (Per Course) 15,600.00 13,200.00 3,00,000.00 2,00,000.00
2 MSW 4,000.00 1,53,100.00 70,950.00 3,00,000.00 2,00,000.00
3 M.COM For one or 94,900.00 43,340.00 3,00,000.00 2,00,000.00
4 | MIMC more than 15,600.00 13,200.00 3,00,000.00 | 2,00,000.00
5 | M.SC. (Per Course) one P& 1,04,400.00 43,340.00 3,00,000.00 | 2,00,000.00
programmes -
6 PG Diploma (Per 26,000.00 Not Applicable | 2,00,000.00 1,50,000.00
Course 3
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Affiliation fees to be paid by the colleges for the academic year 2025-26
For New UG programs in Existing College, Increase in intake and addition one
new division

UG COURSES
Increase in intake of students
Fee for Addition of | Fee for Addition of Up to 20 One new
SL. COURSE New Course in new subject in the students but division
NO. Existing College existing UG courses not exceeding | (BA, BCom-60
20% of the BSc-40 BCA-30
existing intake Students)
(Only for 2025-26)
1 |BA 60,000.00 25,000.00
.1
2 B.Sc. 60,000.00 25,000.00 i i ekl Rs.60,000.00
student
3 B.Com. 60,000.00 25,000.00
4 | BCA 1,00,000.00 Not Applicable - Rs.40,000.00
. Not Applicable | (subjected to Govt.
5 | BBA/BBM 1,00,000.00 Not Applicable " snoll
6 | BSW 1,00,000.00 Not Applicable Not Applicable | Not Applicable’
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Affiliation fees to be paid by the colleges for the academic year 2025-26

For New College with UG programs

SL. N Deposit for new
NO. REARSE College F::rograms
1 | BA 1,50,000.00 3,60,000.00
2 B.Sc. 2,00,000.00 4,00,000.00
3 B.Com. 2,00,000.00 4,00,000.00
4 BCA 2,00,000.00 4,00,000.00
5 | BBA/BBM 2,00,000.00 4,00,000.00
6 BSW 2,00,000.00 4,80,000.00
7 B.Ed. 2,00,000.00 4,80,000.00 oy
8 | B.P.Ed. 2,00,000.00 4,80,000.00
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Affiliation fees to be paid by the colleges for the academic year 2025-26

For addition of New PG programs in Existing College,

Increase in intake and addition of one new division

Addition of ]
New PG . Ir_1crease in
sL ¢ . Deposit for new intake of
NO. COURSE m_"S_e n PG Students
; Existing courses/programs (One
College * division)
(Subjected to
Govt. approval)
1 | MA (Per Course) 1,50,000.00 4,80,000.00 Rs.40,000.00
2 ke 2,00,000.00 50,0000 Rs.60,000.00
3 haAC 1,50,000.00 4,80,000.00 Rs.40,000.00
4 | MIMC Not 4,80,000.00 Not
Applicable Applicable
5 M.SC. (Per Course) 2,00,000.00 6,40,000.00 Rs.60,000.00
W el 1,00,8090,0¢ 4,00,000.00 | Rs.40,000.00
Course

# 1.ltisnot allowed to have independent PG college as per the directions of the HED, Gov. of

Karnataka.

2. To start a PG program in any course/subject the college should have the corresponding UG
program in the college. Example- To start MA in Economics the college should have BA with
Economics as Discipline Specific Core Course as per NEP/Subject in Combination of 3 Subjects;
To start MSc in Physics the college should have BSc with Physics as DSCC as per NEP/ Subject in
Combination of 3 Subjects

3. To start a PG program in the existing college, it should have successfully run the UG

program successfully for a minimum of 5 Academic years.
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